

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11126 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11217, 11218, 11219, 11220, 11221, 11222, 11223, 11224, 11225, 11226, 11227, 11228, 11229, 11230, 11231, 11341 AND 11342 OF 2011 AND 570-571, 572, 573-574, 792, 886, 1080, 1133, 1134, 1135, 1145, 1148, 1149, 1150, 1615, 2674-2675, 2724, 2725, 2726, 2727, 2728, 4678, 7268-7280 & 8813 OF 2012 AND 10835 & 11367-11368 OF 2013, SLP (C) NOS. 38866-38885 AND 38886-38889 OF 2013**

Ajmer Singh & Ors. etc. etc.

..Appellants

**VERSUS**

Punjab State Tr. Sec. Gov. of Dep. Ind. & Ors. etc.etc

...Respondent

**(BATCH OF 45 MATTERS OUT OF WHICH SERVICE IS NOT COMPLETE IN 7 MATTERS)**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 02.12.2011 and 22.11.2013.

It is submitted that all the appeals above-mentioned are filed by **private parties(land holders)** and service is complete in Civil Appeal Nos. 11217, 11218, 11219, 11220, 11221, 11223, 11224, 11225, 11226, 11227, 11228, 11229, 11230 and 11231 of 2011, 570-571, 572, 573-574, 792, 886, 1080, 1133, 1134, 1135, 1145, 1148, 1149, 1150, 1615, 2674-2675, 2724, 2725, 2726, 2727, 2728, 4678, 7268-7280 and 8813 of 2012 and 10835 & 11367-11368 of 2013, SLP(C) Nos. 38866-38885 and 38886-38889 of 2013.

**SERVICE IS NOT COMPLETE IN CIVIL APPEALS GIVEN BELOW:-**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>CIVIL APPEAL NO.</b>	<b>INCOMPLETE SERVICE ON RESPONDENT</b>	<b>Private parties/Govt. bodies</b>
1.	11222 of 2011	Respondent No. 4 expired.	Private party. Application for substitution not filed
2.	11341 of 2011	Certificate of Service awaited in respect of all four Respondents.	Govt. Body.

3.	11342 of 2011	Certificate of Service awaited in respect of all four Respondents.	Govt. Body.
4.	1148 of 2012	Respondent No. 4 expired.	Private party. Application for substitution not filed.
5.	2674-2675/12	Certificate of Service awaited in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.	Govt. Body.
6.	SLP(C) Nos. 38866-38885 of 2013	There are three common Respondents. Service is complete in Respondent No. 1. Service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved covers have been received.	Govt. Body.
7.	SLP(C) Nos.38886-38889 of 2013	There are three common Respondent. Service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved covers have been received.	Govt. Body.

Original Record have been received in all the Appeals except in SLP Nos. 38866-38885 and 38886-38889 of 2013.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif
2. Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Advocate
3. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
4. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate
5. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
6. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate
7. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate
8. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate
9. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate
10. Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Advocate
11. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

suantak/c-2