

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.11126 OF 2011

AJMER SINGH & ORS.

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE THROUGH THE SECRETARY
TO GOVT.,DEPT.OF INDUSTRIES & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the *lis*.

2. After going through the Interlocutory Application, we are of the considered opinion that the prayer made in the Interlocutory Application for modification of the order dated 11.12.2014 needs to be rejected and is rejected accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 01, 2015

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 11126/2011

AJMER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE TR.SEC.GOV.OF DEP.IND.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for modification/direction of recall the order and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv
Ms. Guneet Khehar, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.3 of 2015 is rejected, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Asstt.Registrar